

J. A. A. Burnquist Attorney General State Capitol St. Paul 1, Münnesota

January 11, 1951

Honorable Mike Holm Secretary of State CAPITOL

Dear Sir:

Enclosed find appointment of George G. Edgerton which supersedes the appointment previously filed with your department.

Yours very truly

subley G.K. INBERØ ANGI Department Clerk

GKS:MR

Enc.

cc - Civil Service

State Auditor

Department of Administration

MALE OF MINNESOTA MED AN IMENT OF STATE FILE D JAN 1.1. 1951 MURESTOREE BELICENTY OF STATE

11301

## STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That I, J. A. A. Burnquist, Attorney General of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by statute, and particularly by authority of Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 8.02, do hereby constitute and appoint George G. Edgerton of St. Paul, Minnesota, as Special Assistant Attorney General in the Department of the Attorney General, for the period commencing January 2, 1951, and to serve at the pleasure of the Attorney General or until this commission shall be revoked or otherwise terminated in accordance with law. He is appointed to represent the State of Minnesota in the matter of recovering abandoned bank deposits and other property pursuant to the provisions of Laws 1943, Chapter 620. I hereby fix his compensation at the sum of Four Thousand Eight Hundred (\$4,800) Dollars per year.

For the purpose of correcting an error therein, the appointment filed is superseded.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at St. Paul, Minnesota, this 2nd day of January, 1951.

orney

STATE OF MINNESOTA ) )ss COUNTY OF RAMSEY )

キニシン

I, George G. Edgerton, do solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of this state, and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Special Assistant Attorney General of the State of Minnesota to the best of my judgment and ability, so help me God.

Menge H. Edgeston

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2nd day of January, 1951.

G. K. SPANGENBERG Notary Fublic, Ramsey County, Minn. My Commission Expires Jan. 4, 1953 JAN 11 UF MINNESOTA LED JAN 11 1951 himesore gravered of so. So. and the source start and

#11301 0.D.

CETTER TAMINTA THE TO EDITED

ATOZZNAIN TO TRATE

STATE

OF (NAL

à.a ¢

sation st the sum of Four Thousand Eight Hundred (Su, 800) Dollars pleaure of the Atrovie Veneral or whil this commission shill To rettam ant ni storennil To etsi? out thereafor of betaloggs recovering grandoned bank depeats and other property pursuant to the provisions of have loks. Theret oso. I hereby fix his compen-Laisers as anothin , Ins? . 12 lo notrephi . H egree as accela Laranet verrotth end to theminaged end in Larenet verrotth that leah for the period commencing January 2, 1991, and to serve at the at a revoked or otherwise terminated in accordance with law. He is

## STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That I, J. A. A. Burnquist, Attorney General of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by statute, and particularly by authority of Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 8.02, do hereby constitute and appoint George G. Edgerton of St. Paul, Minnesota, as Special Assistant Attorney General in the Department of the Attorney General, for the period commencing January 2, 1951, and to serve at the pleasure of the Attorney General or until this commission shall be revoked or otherwise terminated in accordance with law. He is appointed to represent the State of Minnesota in the matter of recovering abandoned bank deposits and other property pursuant to the provisions of Laws 1943, Chapter 620. I hereby fix his compensation at the sum of Four Thousand (\$4,000) Dollars per year.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at St. Paul, Minnesota, this 2nd day of January, 1951.

Attorney General

STATE OF MINNESOTA ) COUNTY OF RAMSEY )

# 1199 4.

I, George G. Edgerton, do solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of this state, and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of the office of S pecial Assistant Attorney General of the State of Minnesota to the best of my judgment and ability, so help me God.

Minge J. Edgerton

11301

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2nd day of January, 1951.

have Julle

G. K. SPANGENBERG Notary Public, Ramsey County, Minn. My Commission Expires Jan. 4, 1953.